CONTEST TERMS

WE RESPECT YOUR PRIVACY:

JacksonvilleRestaurantWeek.com will never divulge personal information to any outside party. From time to time we reserve the right to send you updates from our member restaurants and promotions from 3rd party sponsors.

We welcome your feedback.

NO PURCHASE NECESSARY:

To enter, complete the entry form from one of our dedicated contest landing pages. To be eligible, entries must be completed and received on or by the closing date of the drawing. Incomplete entries will be disqualified. All intry information shall become the property of **JAXRW/GUMBS MEDIA GROUP**.

NFRW is not responsible for lost, misdirected or delayed entries. Entries received by telephone, fax, courier or personal delivery will not be accepted.

CONTEST RULES:

The contest is open to United States citizens 18 years of age or older. Identification must be produced on request. Affiliates of **JAXRW/GUMBS MEDIA GROUP**; contest sponsor, advertising and promotional agencies and their respective affiliates and associates and such employees' immediate family members and persons with whom such employees are domiciled are excluded from this contest.

The prize is not redeemable in cash and must be accepted as awarded.

Decisions of the contest judges are final - no substitutions will be available.

By claiming the prize, the winner authorizes the use, without additional compensation of his or her name and/or likeness and/or voice/photograph and municipality of residence for promotion and/or advertising purposes in any manner and in any medium (including without limitation, radio broadcasts, newspapers and other publications and in television or film releases, slides, videotape, distribution over the internet and picture data storage) which **Gumbs Media Group** may deem appropriate.

In accepting the prize, the winner, and any guest(s), acknowledges that **JAXRW/GUMBS MEDIA GROUP** may not be held liable for any loss, damages or injury associated with accepting or using this prize(s).

Winners and any guests 18 years of age or older must sign a release form as prepared and accepted by **JAXRW/GUMBS MEDIA GROUP** acknowledging their acceptance and understanding of the complete contest rules.

JAXRW/GUMBS MEDIA GROUP retains the rights, in its absolute and sole discretion, to make substitutions of equivalent

kind or approximate value in the event of the unavailability of any prize or component of the prize for any reason whatsoever.

This contest is subject to all federal, provincial and municipal laws.

JAXRW/GUMBS MEDIA GROUP reserves the right to withdraw or terminate this contest at any time without prior notice.

Approximate value of prizes vary.

No Recourse to Judicial or Other Procedures:

To the extent permitted by law, the rights to litigate, to seek injunctive relief or to any other recourse to judicial or any other procedure in case of disputes or claims resulting from or in connection with this Contest are hereby excluded, and you expressly waive any and all such rights.

LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY:

TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, YOU INDEMNIFY AND AGREE TO KEEP INDEMNIFIED NFRW/GUMBS MEDIA GROUP AT ALL TIMES FROM AND AGAINST ANY LIABILITY, CLAIMS, DEMANDS, LOSSES, DAMAGES, COSTS AND EXPENSES RESULTING FROM ANY ACT, DEFAULT OR OMISSION BY YOU AND/ OR A BREACH OF ANY WARRANTY BY YOU SET FORTH HEREIN. TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW, YOU INDEMNIFY AND AGREE TO KEEP INDEMNI-FIED JAXRW/GUMBS MEDIA GROUP AT ALL TIMES FROM AND AGAINST ANY LIABILITY, ACTIONS, CLAIMS, DEMANDS, LOSSES, DAMAGES, COSTS AND EXPENSES FOR OR IN RESPECT OF WHICH JAXRW/ GUMBS MEDIA GROUP WILL OR MAY BECOME LI-ABLE BY REASON OF OR RELATED OR INCIDENTAL TO ANY ACT, DEFAULT OR OMISSION BY YOU UNDER THESE RULES INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION RESULTING FROM OR IN RELATION TO ANY BREACH, NON-OBSERVANCE, ACT OR OMISSION WHETHER NEGLIGENT OR OTHERWISE, PURSUANT TO THESE RULES BY YOU. TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMIT-TED BY LAW, YOU AGREE TO HOLD JAXRW/GUMBS MEDIA GROUP, ITS RESPECTIVE DIRECTORS, OFFIC-ERS, EMPLOYEES AND ASSIGNS HARMLESS FOR ANY INJURY OR DAMAGE CAUSED OR CLAIMED TO BE CAUSED BY PARTICIPATION IN THE CONTEST AND/OR USE OR ACCEPTANCE OF ANY PRIZE WON.

Contest open to United States residents only. One entry per person, per contest.